
 

September 9, 2019 

Glendale Community College Noncredit ESL 

Fall 2019:  September 03 – December 18 
 

 

  

Verdugo Campus  

1500 North Verdugo Road, Glendale 91208 

 

 Ticket 

# 

Level Instructor Room Time Days 

Morning 

 3386 1 An AU 208 8:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. MTWTH 

Preparing for College 3404 2 Drummond SF 117 8:40 – 12:10 MTWTH 

Preparing for College 3414 3 Yeganyan SF 108 8:40 – 12:10  MTWTH 

Preparing for College 3423 4 Mayer SF 118 8:50 – 12:10  MTWTH 

Preparing for College 3439 5 Richer AD 221 8:50 – 12:10  MTWTH 

 3429 Beginning Conversation Ng SF 118 9:00 – 12:00 F 

 3449 Advanced Conversation Schwarz AD 221 9:00 – 12:00 F 

Afternoon 

 3424 4 Aramyan AD 221 12:20 – 3:50 MTWTH 

 3445 Intermediate Conversation Limina SF 118 12:20 – 3:05 M  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

September 9, 2019 

GARFIELD CAMPUS:  MORNING 

1122 East Garfield Avenue, Glendale 91205 

 
 Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

Morning  

 3381 Literacy Semerdzhyan TR 305 7:45 - 10:16 MTWTHF 

 3379 Literacy  

(Armenian support ) 

Sarian TR 302 8:30– 12:00 p.m. MTWTH 

 3382 Literacy Bond TR301 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3821 Older Adult Simpson TR 305 10:30 - 1:18 p.m. MTWTHF 

 3385 1 Robiglio TR 306 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3391 1 Mott MP 204 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3392 1  Henneker TR 210 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3441 1 (Avancemos: Spanish 

support) 

Cruz TR 203 8:30  – 11:30 MTWTH 

 3403 2 Cheeseman  MP 203 8:30  – 12:00 MTWTH 

 3397 2 (Avancemos: Spanish 

support) 

DePiro TR 205 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3398 2 Deukmejian TR 208 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3400 2 Kargodorian TR 303 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3401 2 Awakuni TR 204 8:30 – 12:00 MTWTH 

 3459 3 Tubbs TR 209 7:30 – 10:18 a.m. MTWTHF 

 3410 3 Sahakian MP 116 8:30  – 12:00 MTWTH 

 3411 3 Hovsepian TR 209 10:30– 1:18 p.m. MTWTHF 

 3413 3 Zayas P. MP 303 8:30  – 12:00 MTWTH 

 3421 4 DerBedrossian TR 212 8:30  – 12:00 MTWTH 

 3422 4 Sadeghilar MP 205 8:30  – 12:00  MTWTH 

 3428 5 Sargsyan MP 305 8:30  – 12:00 MTWTH 

 3446 Beginning Conversation Torres MP 303 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

 3437 Beginning Conversation Zadoorian MP 203 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

 3430 Intermediate Conversation Mumba MP 204 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

 3432 Intermediate Conversation Carr TR 302 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 
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 3457 Intermediate Workplace 

Conversation (For Jobs) 

Van Norman TR 210 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

 3433 Advanced Conversation Tillman MP 205 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

 3443 Beginning Conversation Janoyan TR 301 9:00 am – 12:00 pm S 

 3431 Intermediate Conversation Mosleh TR 302 9:00 am – 12:00 pm S 

 3466 Advanced Conversation Nelson TR 303 9:00 am – 12:00 pm S 

 

OTHER LOCATIONS—MORNING 

 
 Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

Crescenta Valley United Methodist Church 

2700 Montrose Ave., Montrose 91020 

 3393 1 Schwarz 222 8:30 am – 12:00 pm MTWTH 

 3453 2 Zayas E. 223 8:30 am – 12:00 pm MTWTH 

 3419 3 Son 224 8:30 am – 12:00 pm MTWTH 

 3465 4 Burghdorf 221 8:30 am – 12:00 pm MTWTH 

 

Verdugo Job Center (VJC) 

1255 S. Central Ave., Glendale 91204 

 3464 English for Work Level 3 Christy  A 8:30 am – 11:40 a.m. MTWTH 

 

Maple Park 

820 E. Maple St., Glendale 91205 

 3452 Older Adults Khanbabian  9:00 -11:30 a.m. MTWTH 

 

Pacific Park 

501 S. Pacific Ave., Glendale 91204 

 3451 Literacy Janvelyan  12:00-3:30 MTWTH 

 

 

 



 

September 9, 2019 

GARFIELD CAMPUS--AFTERNOON 
 

  Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

 3462 Literacy Fallahi TR 302 12:00 – 3:30 p.m. MTWTH 

 3389 1 Young MP 303 12:00 – 3:30  MTWTH 

 3455 2 Grammer MP 204 12:00 – 3:30  MTWTH 

 3408 3 Fernandez-Presa TR 301 12:00 – 3:30  MTWTH 

 3420 4  Lichwa MP 305 12:00 – 3:30  MTWTH 

 3458 Beginning Conversation Robiglio TR 306 12:20 – 3:20  M 

New 3888 Intermediate Conversation 

(Focus on pronunciation 

for Levels 2 and 3) 

Aintablian TR 205 12:20 – 2:50 T & TH 

 3444 Intermediate Conversation Assadi TR 208 3:00 – 5:20 T, W, TH 

 3448 Intermediate Workplace 

Conversation (for jobs) 

Van Norman TR 210 12:20 –  2:20  M & W 

New 3889 Advanced Conversation 

(Focus on pronunciation 

for Levels 4 and 5) 

Aintablian TR 205 12:20 – 2:50 M & W 

 3450 Advanced  

Conversation 

Torres TR 212 12:30 – 2:30 T & TH 

 

 

 

GARFIELD CAMPUS—LATE AFTERNOON 

 
 Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

 3394 1 Der Hovanessian MP 203 2:30 – 6:00 MTWTH 

 3402 2 Raimondo MP 205 2:30 - 6:00 MTWTH 

 

 



 

September 9, 2019 

GARFIELD CAMPUS--EVENING 

 

 Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

 3383 Literacy: Avancemos 

(Spanish support) 

Barrios-Zamora TR 303 6:00 – 9:30 p.m. MTWTH 

 3380 Literacy  

(Armenian support) 

Adamian TR 301 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3447 Literacy  Silverio TR 302 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3395 1 Keshishian TR 212 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3396 1 Assadi MP 205 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3390 1 Tovmasian MP 203 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3387 1:  Avancemos: 

 (Spanish support) 

Sandoval TR 306 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3407 2 Chuah TR 210 6:00 – 9:30 MTWTH 

 3405 2 Watts TR 203 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3463 2 Abi Saab MP 305 6:00–  9:30 MTWTH 

 3406 2:  Avancemos: 

 (Spanish support) 

Siegrist TR 208 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3415 3 Hambarsumian MP 303 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3417 3 Borr TR 209 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3418 3 Avancemos:  

(Spanish support) 

Seaborne TR 204 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3427 4 Ryan MP 116 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3425 4 Eusan TR 205 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

 3436 5 Makhmuryan MP 204 6:00 –  9:30 MTWTH 

Morning 

Citizenship 

3461 Citizenship Limina TR 306 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. F 

Evening 

Citizenship 

3434 Citizenship 

09/03/2019-10/24/2019 

Schwarz TR 305 6:00 – 8:30 p.m. T & TH 

 3460 Citizenship 

10/29/2019- 12/17/2019          

Schwarz TR 305 6:00 – 8:30 T & TH 
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Evening 

Conversation 

3438 Beginning  

Conversation  

Eguizarian TR 305 6:00 – 9:30 p.m. M & W 

 

OTHER LOCATIONS—EVENING 

 
Jefferson Elementary School 

1540 5th street  Glendale 91201          August 26- December 18      

 Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

 3384 Literacy A Margaryan 2201 6:15 – 9:00 p.m. M & W 

 3440 Literacy B Zadoorian 2201 6:15– 9:00 p.m. T & TH 

 3388 1A Olgin 3101 6:15 – 9:00 p.m. M & W 

 3435 1B Olgin 3101 6:15 – 9:00 p.m. T & TH 

 3399 2A Solorzano 3102 6:15 – 9:00 p.m. M & W 

 3409 3A Mosleh 3102 6:15 – 9:00 p.m. T & TH 

 

 

AVANCEMOS Program (ESL classes designed to support Spanish-speaking students) 

 
Garfield Campus 

 Ticket # Level Instructor Room Time Days 

 3441 1   (Spanish support) Cruz TR 203 8:30—11:30 a.m. MTWTH 

 3397 2   (Spanish support) DePiro TR 205 8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. MTWTH 

 3383 0   (Spanish support) Barrios-Zamora TR 303 6:00 – 9:30 p.m. MTWTH 

 3387 1   (Spanish support) Sandoval TR 306 6:00 – 9:30 p.m. MTWTH 

 3406 2   (Spanish support) Siegrist TR 208 6:00 – 9:30 p.m. MTWTH 

 3418 3   (Spanish support) Seaborne TR 204 6:00 – 9:30 p.m. MTWTH 
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ALL CONVERSATION CLASSES 

 

Verdugo Campus 3429 Beginning Conversation Ng SF 118 9:00 am -12:00 pm F 

Verdugo Campus 3445 Intermediate Conversation Limina SF 118 12:20 – 3:05 pm M  

Verdugo Campus 3449 Advanced Conversation Schwarz AD 221 9:00 am -12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3437 Beginning Conversation Zadoorian MP 203 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3446 Beginning Conversation Torres MP 303 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3443 Beginning Conversation Janoyan TR 301 9:00 am – 12:00 pm S 

Garfield Campus 3458 Beginning Conversation Robiglio TR 306 12:20 am-3:20 pm M 

Garfield Campus 3438 Beginning Conversation  Eguizarian TR 305 6:00 –  9:30 pm M & W 

Garfield Campus 3430 Intermediate Conversation Mumba MP 204 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3432 Intermediate Conversation Carr TR 302 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3431 Intermediate Conversation Mosleh TR 302 9:00 am – 12:00 pm S 

New 3888 Intermediate Conversation 

(Focus on pronunciation 

for Levels 2 and 3) 

Aintablian TR 205 12:20 – 2:50 pm T & TH 

Garfield Campus 3444 Intermediate Conversation Assadi TR 208 3:00-5:20 pm T,W,TH 

Garfield Campus  3457 Intermediate Workplace 

Conversation (for jobs) 

Van Norman TR 210 9:00 am--12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3448 Intermediate Workplace 

Conversation (for jobs) 

Van Norman TR 210 12:20 – 2:20 pm M & W 

New 3889 Advanced Conversation 

(Focus on pronunciation 

for Levels 4 and 5) 

Aintablian TR 205 12:20 – 2:50 pm M & W 

Garfield Campus 3450 Advanced Conversation Torres TR 212 12:30 – 2:30 pm T &TH 

Garfield Campus 3433 Advanced Conversation Tillman MP 205 9:00 am – 12:00 pm F 

Garfield Campus 3466 Advanced Conversation Nelson TR 303 9:00 am – 12:00 pm S 

Garfield Campus 

 

3951 Advanced Conversation 

(ONLY For Students who 

are taking Administrative 

Medical Assistant class) 

Sato MP 304 8:30 am – 12:00 pm F 

 


